

Functions of the Alumni Council of the University of Adelaide

[This document must be read together with the <u>Rule Establishing the Alumni Council of the University of</u> Adelaide and Prescribing it as the "Graduate Association"]

- 1. The Alumni Council will work with the University Engagement Branch to:
 - (i) assist with the hosting program and other activities that promote and enrich the student experience;
 - (ii) enable Alumni-led career mentorships and placements for students and Alumni;
 - (iii) work with the University to provide advice in development of policy in relation to Alumni and their role in the University community;
 - (iv) assist with the promotion of the University;
 - (v) encourage amongst Alumni a culture of giving to the University;
 - (vi) advise on any other matter as agreed between the Council of the University and the Alumni Council:
 - (vii) deal with matters of interest to Alumni and recognised Alumni bodies, including their relationship with the University; and
 - (viii) offer advice to the University through the Vice-Chancellor and President.
- 2. In carrying out its functions under this document, the Alumni Council will comply with the statutes, rules, by-laws, policies and administrative processes of the University, as they may be varied, supplemented or replaced from time to time, and such other conditions as may be stipulated or directions as may be given by the Council of the University (or its delegate) from time to time.

Approved by Council on 29 July 2013 Amendments to clauses 1(c) and 1(f) – approved by Acting Vice-Chancellor 7 January 2016, refer: d2016/3943